

General Hire Price List

07 3390 4444 **Current 1st January 2023**

	Exc GST	Inc GST		Exc GST	Inc GST
<u>Bobcats</u>	\$125.00	\$137.50	13-19 Tonne Excavator	\$160.00	
Bobcat on 10m Tipper		\$148.50	Ripper / Sieve Bkt	\$25.00	\$27.50
Pallet Forks	\$15.00		Compaction Wheel	\$25.00	\$27.50
Trencher	\$30.00		Rock Grab	\$30.00	\$33.00
Broom	\$30.00		Post Hole Borer*	\$90.00	\$99.00
Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)	Ψ30.00	Ψ33.00	Rock Breaker	\$90.00	\$99.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Vibration Plate	\$70.00	\$77.00
Medium Posi Track Bobcat		<u>\$154.00</u>	GPS	\$35.00	\$38.50
Medium Posi Track on 10m Tipper	\$145.00	\$159.50	Float Price available on request	φ33.00	Ψ30.30
Large Posi Track Bobcat	\$155.00	\$170.50	Minimum Hire 6 Hours + Float Charge		
Large Posi Track on 10m Tipper		\$176.00			
Attachments			20-25 Tonne Excavator	<u>\$170.00</u>	
Pallet Forks / Rippers	\$15.00	\$16.50	Ripper / Sieve Bkt	\$25.00	\$27.50
Broom	\$30.00	\$33.00	Compaction Wheel	\$25.00	\$27.50
Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)			Rock Grab	\$30.00	\$33.00
Drotte			Post Hole Borer*	\$90.00	\$99.00
Drotts Modium Drott (9, 10T)	\$190.00	¢200.00	Rock Breaker	\$90.00	\$99.00
Medium Drott (8-10T) Large Drott (16-20T)	\$190.00		Vibration Plate	\$70.00	\$77.00
Minimum Hire 6 Hours (5 Hours work + Travel Charge)	φ210.00	φ231.00	GPS	\$35.00	\$38.50
· // /			Float Price available on request Minimum Hire 6 Hours + Float Charge		
1-2 Tonne Excavator & Mini Bobcat	\$140.00	\$154.00	Phillinum Tille o Hours + Hoat Charge		
1-2 Tonne Excavator & Mini Posi	\$150.00	\$165.00	26-30 Tonne Excavator	\$175.00	\$192.50
Rock Grab / Ripper	\$15.00		Ripper / Sieve Bkt	\$25.00	\$27.50
Pallet Forks	\$15.00	\$16.50	Compaction Wheel	\$25.00	\$27.50
Post Hole Borer	\$45.00		Rock Grab	\$30.00	\$33.00
Rock Breaker	\$50.00		Post Hole Borer*	\$90.00	\$99.00
Minimum Hire 4 Hou <mark>rs (3 H</mark> ours work + Travel Charge)			Rock Breaker	\$90.00	\$99.00
2 4 Tonno Evenuetos 9 Dobost	#4.4E.00	#15050	Vibration Plate	\$70.00	\$77.00
3-4 Tonne Excavator & Bobcat		<u>\$159.50</u>	GPS	\$35.00	\$38.50
3-4 Tonne Excavator & Posi		\$170.50	Float Price available on request		·
Compaction Wheel / Pallet Forks / Sieve Bkt	\$15.00		Minimum Hire 6 Hours + Float Charge		
Rock Grab / Ripp <mark>er</mark>	\$15.00		35 Tonne Excavator	\$180.00	¢109.00
Broom	\$30.00		Ripper	\$25.00	\$27.50
Post Hole Borer*	\$45.00		Compaction Wheel	\$25.00	\$27.50 \$27.50
Rock Breaker	\$50.00	\$55.00	Rock Grab	\$30.00	\$33.00
Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)			Post Hole Borer*	\$90.00	\$33.00 \$99.00
5-6 Tonne Excavator Only	¢145 00	\$159.50	Rock Breaker	\$90.00	\$99.00
			Vibration Plate	\$70.00	\$77.00
5-6 Tonne Excavator & Bobcat		\$155.00	GPS GPS	\$35.00	\$38.50
5-6 Tonne Excavator & Posi		\$176.00	Float Price available on request	φ33.00	φυσ.υσ
Pallet Forks	\$15.00	\$16.50	Minimum Hire 6 Hours + Float Charge		
Ripper / Grab / Compaction Wheel / Sieve Bl		\$22.00			
Broom	\$30.00	\$33.00	<u>Trucks</u>		
Post Hole Borer*	\$45.00		10m Tipper	\$125.00	\$137.50
Rock Breaker / Vibration Plate Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)	\$50.00	\$55.00	Truck & Dog, Semi Tipper	\$175.00	\$192.50
riiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii			Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge) Trucks incur 1hr travel charge per day.		
7-9 Tonne Excavator Only	\$150.00	\$165.00	Tracks mear I'm daver charge per day.		
7-9 Tonne Excavator & Bobcat		\$170.50	Water Trucks		
7-9 Tonne Excavator & Posi		\$181.50	Water Truck Single Axle (Up to 9,000L)	\$125.00	\$137.50
Pallet Forks	\$15.00	\$16.50	Water Truck Tandem (10,000-12000L)	\$135.00	\$148.50
Ripper / Grab / Compaction Wheel / Sieve Bl		\$22.00	Water charge	POA	
Broom	\$30.00	\$33.00	Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)		
Post Hole Borer*	\$65.00	\$71.50			
Rock Breaker / Vibration Plate	\$65.00		DIAL BEFORE	proved bu	siness
Minimum Hire 4 Hours (3 Hours work + Travel Charge)	Ψ00.00	7, 1,50	YOU DIG	The state of the s	Lans
			www.rioo.com.au	all Totals	ar.

Price on Application:

Tip Fees

Vacuum Trucks, Onsite Bins, Graders (12A - 14H), Rollers Wet & Dry Hire





07 3390 4444 **Current 1st January 2023**

Terms & Conditions of Hire

Minimum Hire Charges

All machines and attachments are wet hired for minimum charges at their hourly hire rate. Each Minimum Hire is under the machine prices except for afterhours work (below). All attachments have a 1 hour minimum.

Penalty Rates (After hours work)

- Public Holidays & Sundays will incur an additional charge of \$35 + GST per hour all day. There is also an 8hr minimum hire charge.
- For work starting from 6pm through to 5am Monday to Saturday will incur an additional charge of \$35 + GST per hour. There is also an 8hr minimum hire charge.

Wear & tear of auger / bucket teeth will attract a replacement charge if wear is excessive.

Rock Augers incur an extra \$20 per hour on top of the Post Hole Borer Rate.

Machines sourced from other Earthmoving Companies may incur a dearer rate.

All Rates Negotiable for quaranteed long term hire.



Full Terms and Conditions can be found on the back of our dockets or on our web page.

Tip fees charged to our tip accounts will attract a surcharge. All dumping arrangements on Herbies Earthmoving account must be communicated to our office prior to tipping.

All rates are based on hourly hire and are subject to change without notification. Billing time is worked out in 15-minute increments.

Cancellations - Minimum Hire will be applicable if the machinery is not cancelled 1 hour prior to commencement time (or 1.5hr if outside 30km from the CBD). It is solely the customers responsibility to cancel due to wet weather – failure to do so will incur a minimum hire.

Delivery Fee / Travel (except when a Float fee occurs).

- Within 30km radius from the Brisbane CBD = 1hr Travel
- Between 30km to 60km from the Brisbane CBD = 1.5hr Travel
- Over 60 km = Price at time of booking.

Float – Double float (float in and out) is applicable to all jobs less than 3 full days. (Minimum 8hr days). Float cancellation must be made 24 hours prior to scheduled job commencement. Failure to do so will incur a full float charge.

Carryover of machinery to the next day incurs half of the first day travel charge (except Trucks & Water Trucks which have 1 hour travel every day). If the machine is signed off early, full travel will be charged on the carry over. (8hrs is a full day including travel, less then this will incur a full travel.) For jobs starting 2nd up this is not applicable.

Toll charges apply when incurred travelling to & from Tip Sites, or between jobs for the same customer on the same day.

COD Customers must supply valid credit card details that can be used to take full payment at the end of each day.

The terms governing Herbies Earthmoving supply of earthmoving services – Herbies Earthmoving supply of earthmoving services is governed by the terms contained in these two pages and in its work docket (including its overleaf) and any other terms agreed with the client. A signed work docket signifies the client's confirmation that the work to which the work docket relates was completed satisfactorily. Any issues in relation to that work must be raised by the client before the signing of the work docket with all rights and claims arising from those issues forfeited by the client upon so signing that work docket.

Demolition Specialists

Free on-site advice available upon request

Quarry materials including Sands, Soils and Gravels supplied at Competitive Rates

Free Quotations available